From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: KY PSC Utility Inquiry
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:05:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Consumer Inquiry <PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:35 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>

Subject: FW: KY PSC Utility Inquiry

Case #2025-00113

From: KY Public Service Commission <pscfilings@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:33 AM

To: PSC Consumer Inquiry <PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov>
Subject: KY PSC Utility Inquiry

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by

_ on Thursday, June 26, 2025 at 8:33 AM

Name: Fonda VanHook
Address:_
City: Somerset

State: Ky

Zip Code: 42503

Phone number where you can be reached:_
rome phone: [N

Utility Name: Ky ltilities
State the nature of your concern: | have received a letter stating they were going to raise




our rates by 13.55 increase a month. | am a widow, living on a fixed income. We older
people have our limits. We cannot afford all these increases. Please help us out.
Have you contacted the utility about the problem: No




From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:05:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your comments in the
above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission’s
consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The
documents in this case are available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:29 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00113

rrom:

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 5:10 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject:

I I |-

to “Rita DaVega
Bryan Station

I\

| opened my KU bill and | see a notice explaining they have requested a rate
increase. The notice says any “commments” regarding this request can be directed to
the Public Service Commission. We should all CONTACT the PSC about THIS KU
RATE INCREASE!!l Here is address:

Public Service Commission

PO Box 615

Frankfort, KY. 40602

OR

Email: psc.info@ky.gov




You should include this reference case number: 2025-00113.

| do not have a money tree in my backyard! How do they think people can just
continue paying more and more for everything ! We can’t. It doesn’t say exactly why
they are requesting an increase but I'd like the utilities to be told no for once. The
utilities also know, | think, to ask for more than they want because | don’t think they
always get the increase they request, thank goodness. But the PSC needs to hear
from us. There is a time limit to be heard so get to it !

Thank you everyone.

... See more
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Filtered comments
Chris Walls
Highlands Park

6d
Subject: Public Comment on KU Rate Increase Request — Case #2025-00113

To: psc.info@ky.gov

Dear Commissioners,

| am writing to voice my strong opposition to the requested rate increase by Kentucky
Utilities, as referenced in Case #2025-00113.

This increase is both unnecessary and harmful to everyday Kentuckians who are
already stretched thin by rising costs across the board. As a customer, I'm deeply
concerned that utilities continue to seek more money despite already collecting
significant revenue. Rather than passing more costs to the public, | believe KU should
be held accountable for managing the substantial funds they already receive more
efficiently.

Families, seniors, and working individuals do not have endless resources — we do
not have “money trees” in our backyards. We are being asked to pay more for the
same essential service, while wages remain flat and inflation continues to pressure
household budgets.

Furthermore, it often feels as though utilities request higher increases knowing they
may only receive part of what they ask for. This practice alone signals a lack of
transparency and respect for the ratepayers.

Please consider the impact on your constituents. Say no to this rate increase and
urge KU to operate within the means already available to them. Kentuckians need
relief — not more burden



Diana Burton

Lexington, ky 40504”



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case No. 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:03:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:28 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case No. 2025-00113

From: ose

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 5:39 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case No. 2025-00113

"

To whom it may concern,
KU's proposed rate changes in the above-referenced case (13.55% for residential
services) are clearly excessive. | see no possible justification for that level of increase,

and for a disproportionate amount of the burden to fall on residential customers.

I am completely opposed to the rate increases as proposed.



Thank you,
-Joseph S. Guthrie
J.D. 2016



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:03:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:28 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00113

Froms steve kimme:

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 6:06 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Rate increase

I I e

Dear Commissioners,

I am writing to voice my strong opposition to the requested rate increase by Kentucky
Utilities, as referenced in Case #2025-00113.

This increase is both unnecessary and harmful to everyday Kentuckians who are already
stretched thin by rising costs across the board. As a customer, I’m deeply concerned
that utilities continue to seek more money despite already collecting significant revenue.



Rather than passing more costs to the public, | believe KU should be held accountable
for managing the substantial funds they already receive more efficiently.

Families, seniors, and working individuals do not have endless resources — we do not
have “money trees” in our backyards. We are being asked to pay more for the same
essential service, while wages remain flat and inflation continues to pressure household
budgets.

Furthermore, it often feels as though utilities request higher increases knowing they may
only receive part of what they ask for. This practice alone signals a lack of transparency
and respect for the ratepayers.

Please consider the impact on your constituents. Say no to this rate increase and urge
KU to operate within the means already available to them. Kentuckians need relief — not
more burden.

Sincerely,
Steven Kimmet

I Richmond, KY 40475




From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case # 2025-00113 Kentucky Utilities Rate Increase Proposal
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:02:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your comments in the
above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission’s
consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The
documents in this case are available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:27 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>

Subject: FW: Case # 2025-00113 Kentucky Utilities Rate Increase Proposal

From: Mike Scheioel

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 10:39 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case # 2025-00113 Kentucky Utilities Rate Increase Proposal

I I -

Dear Public Service Commision,

We are writing to object to Kentucky Utilities’ proposed and quite large 13.55%
residential rate increase. KU’s high increase will have a significant affect on our quality
of life as retirees. We do not qualify for any kind of assistance. Over the years we have
purchased the most energy efficient appliances and heat pump within our means, and
follow KU’s and others energy conservation suggestions. We don’t need to be told to cut
back or how to cut back. We do it to control our expenses.

We received our first notice of this proposed increase today (June 25), and its heading
states that the application was made on May 30 for an increase to go into effect on July



1. The last sentence on the back page says that the Commission may take final action on
this increase, “...with thirty (30 days) of initial publication or mailing of this notice.” It
appears that this proposed increase is intended to be rammed through and placed in
effect immediately. It is reminiscent of the closure of all of KU’s customer service offices
to improve and streamline their customer service. This is the problem with public
service monopolies that have total control over their customers. Please tell KU to come
back to the table with a far more reasonable increase proposal.

Thank You,
Michael & Vicki Scheibel

Lexington, KY 40511



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:02:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your comments in the
above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission’s
consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The
documents in this case are available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:26 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00113

Froms LC Arr

Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 7:54 AM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: NO rate increases

I I -

Subject: Public Comment on KU Rate Increase Request — Case #2025-00113 To:
psc.info@ky.gov

Dear Commissioners, | am writing to voice my strong opposition to the requested rate
increase by Kentucky Utilities, as referenced in Case #2025-00113. This increase is
both unnecessary and harmful to everyday Kentuckians who are already stretched thin
by rising costs across the board. As a customer, I’'m deeply concerned that utilities
continue to seek more money despite already collecting significant revenue. Rather than



passing more costs to the public, | believe KU should be held accountable for managing
the substantial funds they already receive more efficiently. Families, seniors, and
working individuals do not have endless resources — we do not have “money trees” in
our backyards. We are being asked to pay more for the same essential service, while
wages remain flat and inflation continues to pressure household budgets. Furthermore,
it often feels as though utilities request higher increases knowing they may only receive
part of what they ask for. This practice alone signals a lack of transparency and respect
for the ratepayers. Please consider the impact on your constituents. Say no to this rate
increase and urge KU to operate within the means already available to them.
Kentuckians need relief — not more burden.

Sincerely,
LC Armstrong

Lexington, KY 40503



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: KU Increase Case No. 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:01:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 4:34 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: KU Increase Case No. 2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Btty Weaver |

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 4:31:29 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: KU Increase Case No. 2025-00113

Thanks for the opportunity to comment on this KU increase. The letter | received today,
June 25”‘, from KU states new rates and charges are to become effective on and after



July 1, 2025.
As a longtime KU customer and KY taxpayer, | have a couple of questions:

1. Did we already receive notice of this application for increase, and | missed
it? Or is this the latest letter and the only comment period? | am assuming
that this is not yet approved.

2. The letter states that “The proposed rates and charges reflect a proposed
annualincrease in revenues of approximately 11.5 % to KU.”
Interesting, since the very next graph shows a residential increase of 13.55% or a
monthly bill increase of $18.15 per household. So, the difference is?

While | understand that all prices go up, does this not seem to be a tad too high increase
at this pointin time? | mean, after all, | am personally awaiting the president’s lower
prices to take effect....

In the interim, | am still questioning out of state, out of country corporations owning our
state and local companies and utilities.

Please advise.
Betty Weaver

Frankfort, KY 40601



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:00:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 2:42 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00113

Froms p mekinne,

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 12:02 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: K u request for rate increase case number 2025-0013

I I BE

I am on a fixed income as so many kentucky residents are. Fixed income means we don't
get paycheck increases. Columbia gas recently got a big increase and now ku wants
one. That increase will go for bonuses and big raises. Most of us are just trying to pay our
bills and groceries. If k u wants $2 or $ 3 dollars but it will approximately $15.00 a month
on my bill. Please take into consideration what the average family is surviving on these
days. If you grant the ku increase please make it a reasonable amount for customers.

Thank you, patsy mckinney,_ lexington ky.



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case # 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:58:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:15 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Case # 2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Dean Howard_

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 5:45:19 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Proposed KU Rate increase in Case # 2025-00113

Dear sirs
I would like to voice my disapproval of subject rate increase. | feel that with inflation now



easing the amount requested is not justifiable and surely should not be approved at this
time. Maybe the request could be phased in over 3-4 years so as not to unduely burden
the citizens of KY.

Leslie Howard

Yahoo Mail: Search, Organize, Conquer



From: PSC Public Comment

Subject: RE: Case number 2025-00113

Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:57:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:15 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case number 2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Jason Morgan I

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 8:21:30 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case number 2025-00113

| don’t understand why ku is trying to push off the cost of the smart meters on the
customer especially now that they have eliminated thousands of meter reader and



meter tech jobs. | am a contract meter reader and a customer of KU they don’t
deserve an increase they wanted this mess let them take care of it themselves. The
sad thing is I've been doing meter reading for over 6 years and ku has given not one
person an opportunity to be a part of their company full time. Like | said they
eliminated meter reader, meter tech, IT , call center jobs in the last year and even
went as far to close down payment offices and they charge you to pay your bill with a
card over the phone. They should more than enough extra money to cover basic
infrastructure repairs and upgrades. And as for the Ami meters it was part of the psc
deal that they would not push the costs of the upgrades on the customer that’s why
they got denied so many times this is just PPLs way of making more money things
have went down hill since they finally was able to make changes in the last year or
two. Please consider us as customers and unemployed ex ku people. We also should
not be held accountable for things cause by natural disasters.



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:57:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:15 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: 2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Martene Wireran

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 8:44:30 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00113

| hope you will please give this rate increase very careful scrutiny. Those of us
working and on SS can not bear much more. My KU bill is already one of my highest



bills. Please do not approve the request.
Howard and Marlene Wireman
Lex KY. 40505

Sent from my iPhone



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case 2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:56:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:14 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case 2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: auia carton

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 8:49:40 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case 2025-00113

Please DO NOT allow rate increases for KU electricity. 11.5% is a dramatic change.
Fixed income recipients and minimum wage workers cannot afford to have electricity



rates increases!!



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case No0.2025-00113
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:56:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into
the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this
matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:14 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Case N0.2025-00113

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Sarah Coo [N

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 11:04:42 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: reference Case N0.2025-00113

My Name is Sarah Cook. We have a family business, West Somerset Truck Parts-
_ Somerset, Ky 42503. We also have some rental property in Somerset. In



The appts. we take care of the electric and we have tried to keep the rent down, but the
electric has eat up all the profits. We are in an aging community where only an increase
of 1% is hard for many.

We have had trouble with KU for many Months with delays in getting credits for our
checks and services, As in this case the letter was dated May 30th and we only received
it today (June 24th) giving till July 1st the increase will take effect. Our services are non-
existemt

Our local office was closed a year or so ago, If we have a problem with our bills we have
to phone in and | have been put on hold for a very long time.

We have been customorers of KU for at least 50 years and | have not made complaints
until now. | understand that everything is going up but | don't believe it is good for

our community for this much of a raise in our electric bills. Please reconsider the
increases and the timing.



Mason, Rushetta (PSC)

From: PSC Public Comment

Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:00 AM
To: Travis Combs

Subject: RE: Case No. 2025-00113

Case No. 2025-00113

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kentucky Utilities Company. Your comments in the
above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission’s
consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2025-00113 in any further correspondence.

The documents in this case are available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00113 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: Travis Combs [ IIIEIGIGIGIGINGEGEGEEE
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 9:04 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Case No. 2025-00113

Dear Pubic Service Commission {PSC) representative(s) (:
Firstly, I’d like to extend my gratitude for reading this email and the consideration of my request.

| am somewhat new to Laurel County, but quickly found a new love and appreciation for the area after |
bought my first home. Coming from the Clay area, I’ve traveled to Laurel county for various reasons, such
as things to do, exploring stores/food that Clay doesn't, visiting the flea market and so on, but in that
time I've quickly seen new things come to Laurel, in fact a lot of people come to Laurel for all sorts of
opportunities.

Upon buying my house, | slowly started enjoying the convenience of how close everything is and even
moved jobs that brought me even closer—from being a teacher in Clay county, to now serving as a
teacher in Laurel. So, one could say that | have great ties to the Laurel County area.

Also with buying a house comes with paying bills. And of these bills | am to pay for electricity. Unlike
many other services one may have for their home, electricity is one thing that runs most everything.
Furthermore, there isn’t much of a market or competitiveness among other similar companies; we have
no choice but to have KU electricity.



In the mail, | had received my next month’s bill (July) and in the back of the envelope (usually where the
return envelope and other non-bill-related pages are located) a page that states an increase of 13.55%
for residents. On the this page, it states that we have 30 days to detest theirincrease. I’d like to note that
this page was seemingly placed to obscure or to be lost without being seen. Many of my friends and
neighbors had no idea of this page. Further, I’d like to note that if this was meant to be sent out to give 30
day public notice, we frankly didn’t have that many days. Upon further investigation on my part, | had
called the PSC hotline, where | received this email address. In the page that was in the bill, it gave an
entirely different email, which may seem to deter customers. Looking at the rates they list below, anyone
who wasn’t paying close attention might think the residential bill may increase in dollar amounts instead
of a percentage—a huge difference mathematically (page listed below).

In my observation of competitive rates, some companies may cautiously raise by less than 1%, or even at
2%. To me, this seems to be an abuse of monopolization of utilities. It’s not that simple to change from
one electric company to the other for better rates. Some companies break their neck, so to speak, to
bring these rates down. If anything, work to find greener solutions to the matter to better SERVE their
customers.

To add to this, my area had recently went through an F4 tornado on May 17th, completely devastating to
some families. | believe 20 individuals lost their life, while many others lost everything they had. From the
teaching perspective, 40 educators and and upward number of students lost all or suffered severe
damage, yet KU sends a change in rate of 13.55% increase for residents on May 30th—seemingly lacking
care for some of the individuals they serve.

Moreover, KU also deploys tree cutters, of which I've had my own experience with. A tree whose limb was
hugging the line, which led to the electrical service of several residents beyond me—to which | calted
numerous times and they said that it was my responsibility to have it cut, which was $1500 (| had to paid
in full by my income taxes). Another time, they had contacted me about a year ago about topping trees
and just recently came out to do the job.

| urge you PSC to intervene on our behalf.

Again, thank you for your consideration:

Travis Combs—a proud Laurel County resident and teacher
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